LINCOLN COUNTY, NV Rec:\$37.00 Total:\$37.00

2020-158151

03/04/2020 03:25 PM

COW COUNTY TITLE CO.

Pgs=3 AK

A.P.N. No.:	012-170-60								
R.P.T.T.	R.P.T.T. Exempt #5								
Escrow No.:	80902								
Recording Requested By:									
Cow County Title Co.									
Mail Tax State	Same as below								
When Recorded Mail To:									
VAN J. CLUFF									
P O Box 275									



OFFICIAL RECORD
AMY ELMER, RECORDER

E05

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That **VAN J. CLUFF, a married man** for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to **DYLLON L. CLUFF**, a married man as his sole and separate property, all that real property situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

That portion of the Northeast Quarter (NE1/4) of the Southwest Quarter (SW1/4) of Section 8, Township 2 South, Range 68 East, M.D.B.& M., more particularly described as follows:

Parcel 2A of that certain Parcel Map for Esther F. Cole recorded January 10, 2014 in the Office of the County Recorder of Lincoln County, Nevada in Book D of Plats, page 113 as File No. 144790, Lincoln County, Nevada records.

Subject to and together with a 25 foot wide ingress and utility easement along the Westerly boundary of said land.

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER FOR 2019 - 2020: 012-170-60

*SUBJECT TO:

Panaca, NV 89042

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: February 14, 2020

State of Nevada

Notary Public

State of Nevada

Appl No. 16-2505-11

My Appl Expires May 7, 2020

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assess	or Parcel Number	er(s)	2					
		-170-60		· 				\ \	
	b)			·				\ \	
	c)							\ \	
	d)				•			\ \	
2.		f Property:							
	<i>,</i> —	Vacant Land	b) 🗷	Single Fam. Res.		ORDER'S	10000	USE ONLY	
	· —	Condo/Twnhse	· —	2-4 Plex	Book:	a a valia all	Page:		 1
	. —	Apt.Bldg	f) 🔲	Comm'i/Ind'i	Date of Re	cording.			<u> </u>
	g) 🗖	Agricultural	h) 🔲	Mobile Home	Notes.				
	i) 🗀	Other				-			\angle
<u>م</u> .	Total	/olyo/Solo Drigo	of Drone	out.		-	/		0.00
٥.		alue/Sale Price on Lieu of Forecle		ਗ।y nly (value of Prope।	tv) /	_	-\		0.00
		er Tax Value:	Juic O	my (value of Frope	7		-		\$0.00
		roperty Transfer	Tax Du	e:	1		_		Ψ0.00
<u>4.</u>		nption Claimed:	*	1	1		_/		
	a. Tra	ansfer Tax Exem	otion pe	er NRS 375.090, Se	ction #5		/		
	b. Ex	plain Reason for	Exemp	tion: To remove an		interest o	reated by	Document 20	20-157957
_	Domini	Internat Damasut	Ja	thus to So, ing transferred: 100	× /	0/			
ວ.						_ %	niinaii ant ta		
NF				d acknowledges, un that the information					
				e supported by doc					
				nermore, the parties					•
ex	emptio	n, or other deterr	nination	of additional tax di	ue, may resu	ılt in a per	alty of 10%	of the tax	
				n. Pursuant to NRS		Buyer an	d Seller sha	all be	
joi	ntly and	severally liable	for any	additional amount	owed.				
		~ 1 1 c	\	· Λ				•	
Sid	gnature	Vanil	1	$\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}}$))	Capacity	Grantor		
Marie Contract	3	VAN J. CLUFF	_	11/1	_/_/	Capacity	<u> </u>	•	
	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN THE PERSON		'n	V -	//				
1		1/11/11/11	1						
Sig	gnature	A				Capacity	Grantee		
	/	DYLLON L. Ø[JFF				i.		
	SE	LLER (GRANTO	OR) INF	ORMATION	BUY	'ER (GRA	NTEE) INF	ORMATION	
(REQUIRED)							EQUIRED)		
	int Nam						N L. CLUFF		
7%	ldress:	P O Box 275	<u> </u>		Address:	P O Box	(275		
	ty:	Panaca		1	City:	<u>Panaca</u>			
St	ate: <u>N</u> \	/	Zip:	89042	_State: <u>NV</u> _	 	Zip:	89042	
CO	OMPAN	Y/PERSON REC	UEST	ING RECORDING	required if	not seller	or hover		
Pr	int Nam	ne: Cow County			Escrow #:	80902	OI DUYEL)		
	dress:	P.O. Box 51				<u> </u>			
	ty:	Pioche	· ·		State: NV		Zip:	89043	•